PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7938517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWIMC LLC	11/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG HUARUN PAINTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SHUNDE HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
Internal Address:	GUANGDONG PROVINCE
City:	FORSHAN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	528306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16487430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sshape@merchantgould.com, mmuehl@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. SHAPE
Address Line 1: 150 S. FIFTH ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16305.0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN SHAPE
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Shape/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=US21219 Signed Assignment 4 - SWIMC to Huarun CN US EU#page1.tif source=US21219 Signed Assignment 4 - SWIMC to Huarun CN US EU#page2.tif source=US21219 Signed Assignment 4 - SWIMC to Huarun CN US EU#page3.tif

PATENT 507891393 REEL: 063549 FRAME: 0948

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, SWIMC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (SWIMC), having a place of business at 101 W. Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 ("Assignor"); hereby assign to: Guangdong Huarun Paints Co., Ltd., a Chinese company having an address at Shunde High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Forshan City. Guangdong Province 528306 PRC; and their successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the applications and patents for United States Patents and Applications signed by us, listed in Schedule A, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications and patents to hereafter complete this assignment; including said applications and patents, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications or patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment is effective as of November 11, 2022.

> PATENT REEL: 063549 FRAME: 0949

SWIMCLLC

Name: Stephen J. Perisutti

Title: Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

Guangdong Huarun Paints Co., Ltd.

By:

Name: Jeffrey J. Miklich

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 063549 FRAME: 0950

Schedule A

Property Type	Number	
Patent Application Number:	CN 201710092628.2	·····
Patent Application Number:	CN 201710091733.4	
Patent Application Number:	US 16/487,430	
Patent Application Number:	EU 18708536.0	
Patent Application Number:	EU 18713422.6	
Patent Application Number:	US 16/487,431	
Patent Number:	US 11,236,205	

PATENT REEL: 063549 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 05/05/2023